

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0210	001	Version:	0				
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	11/6	6/2002			In control:	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COM	MITTEE	
On agenda:					Final action:	11/26/2002		
Effective date:								
Title:	Resolution appropriating \$160,000 from the 2002 Common Council Contingent Fund for payment of unemployment compensation claims. (Department of Employee Relations)							
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR							
Indexes:	CLAIMS, CONTINGENT FUND, EMPLOYMENT, SICK LEAVE							
Attachments:	1. Contingent Fund Request Form.pdf, 2. DER Cover Letter.pdf, 3. Fiscal Note.pdf, 4. Budget reply.PDF, 5. Fiscal Review Analysis.pdf							
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		A	Action	Result	Tally
11/6/2002	0	COMMC	N COUNC	IL	A	ASSIGNED TO		
11/7/2002		FINANC COMMIT	E & PERS(ITEE	ONNE	L F	REFERRED TO		
11/12/2002	0	FINANC COMMIT	E & PERS(ITEE	ONNE	L F	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
11/12/2002	0	FINANC COMMIT	E & PERS(ITEE	ONNE	L F	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
11/20/2002	0	FINANC COMMIT	E & PERS(ITEE	ONNE	L F	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:0
11/26/2002	0	COMMC	N COUNC	IL	A	ADOPTED	Pass	16:0
12/6/2002	0	MAYOR			S	SIGNED		
021001 ORIGINAL								

THE CHAIR

Resolution appropriating \$160,000 from the 2002 Common Council Contingent Fund for payment of unemployment compensation claims. (Department of Employee Relations) This resolution appropriates \$160,000 from the 2002 Common Council Contingent Fund to the Department of Employee Relations' Unemployment Compensation Special Purpose Account for payment of unemployment compensation claims during the final quarter of 2002. Whereas, The Department of Employee Relations' Unemployment Compensation Special Purpose Account for Account is budgeted at \$800,000 for 2002; and

Whereas, Through September 2002, \$758,811 has been paid in unemployment compensation claims, leaving only \$41,189 to fund the final 3 months of 2002; and

Whereas, Additional funds are needed to pay unemployment compensation claims during the final quarter of 2002; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that an amount not to exceed \$160,000

shall be transferred from the 2002 Common Council Contingent Fund (0001-9990-0001-C001-006300-2002) to the Department of Employee Relations' Unemployment Compensation Special Purpose Account (612501-0001-1652-1615S172-2002); and, be it

Further Resolved, That the City Comptroller is authorized and directed to establish all funds and necessary accounting procedures to fulfil the intent of this resolution.

Department of Employee Relations LRB02540-1 TWM/cac 10/22/2002